## 336<sup>th</sup> DISTRICT COURT Fannin County, Texas

STANDING ORDER REGARDING CHILD PROTECTION CASES

Parent Child Visits to Transition to Electronic with No In-Person Visit

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, in compliance with the Governor's Executive Order and Emergency Orders issued by the Texas Supreme Court, the 336<sup>th</sup> District Court ORDERS the Department of Child and Protective Services to stop all in-person visits between children in care and their parents who are under 336<sup>th</sup> District Court orders in a child protection case until the Governor's Executive Order and Emergency Orders of the Texas Supreme Court expire. In lieu of in-person visits, the Department shall facilitate said visits via an electronic alternative such as Skype, Facetime, Zoom, telephonically, etc.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the District Clerk of Fannin County, Texas shall post this Order as a Standing Order in the office of the District Clerk, and shall ensure that a copy of this order is posted electronically on the District Court website and the website of Fannin County, Texas.

Signed this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2020.

Laurine J. Blake, Presiding Judge 336<sup>th</sup> District Court